IN—Y Ty
T_87 50 B PARTS BOOK

2 FEAEHBREI O
TWIN NEEDLE SPLIT NEEDLE BAR LOCK STITCHER WITH LARGE HOOK

brother.

BHORBRERIT Parts Navigation TIZHEUW =717 FJ . http://partsbook.brother.co.jp/partsnavi/jpn/findex.html
The latest parts information, refer to the Parts Navigation. http://partsbook.brother.co.jp/partsnavi/eng/index.html

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

.- T-8750B-0

@— 0: @ |imtt#R / Minimum lubrication type

@_E 3: pEH / Medium-weight materials
5: B% / Heavy-weight materials

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R—ITyHZHRAICERLT

1. SOXKIE, 20055 04A D T—RZH TV TERSh LD TY,
2 BREFELZURHEBINZBEREYET,

4. B@I—FRA * Lo TLARA R, HHIBE—KRRUS—CRB—BXRTEHRTIL,
(38Mi5424°-Y)

B X

A EERERZ 1
B. L#sfAfR 3
C. &HEEERIR 5
D. St RERR 9
E. HABIR 11
F. ZUBR 13
G. EUEAEFR 15
J1. A ERMR 17
J2. hMERR 21
H =Bk 21
K. TR 23
L. #8ihiR BB 25
M. faELRBE R 29
N. R#BI R 31
Zi. [t RAER 33
22 (RS 35
Wa. BESRL 37
Sp. t#RAIMAR—ER 38
Ga. #'—U—KR 39
#3l 43

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notes for using this parts book

1. This book was prepared based on information available in April 2005.
2, Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

4. If the symbol * is found in the " Parts No." column, refer to the different parts lists,
gauge parts list on page 38 - 42.

CONTENTS
A. Machine body ......cceceevnreiivrcreeienn, 1
B. Upper shaft mechanism .............cc.c....... 3
C. Needle bar rocking mechanism ............. 5
D. Needle bar flip-up mechanism ............... 9
E. Presser foot mechanism ...........o.o...... 11
F. Feed mechanism ............c.ccocccveeerennennee 13
G. Feed shaft mechanism ............cccoceeee. 15
J1. Rotary hook mechanism ...........ccccoeueune 17
J2. Rotary hook mechanism ........................ 21
H. Gauge pamns ........ccccccorvneeincnienenneenn, 21
K. Lower shaft mechanism ......................... 23
L. Lubrication ........ccocooiivinccenene 25
M. Threading mechanism .............c.ccccceeeee. 29
N. Bobbin winder mechanism ..................... 31
Z1. ACCESSOTIES ....ccvovereneeeiereeeieceeeneace, 33
Z2. ACCESSOFIBS ...c.coovirinireenernrrresecsessessesnane 35
Wa. Warning labels .............c.ocoevveeinniinnnnnn. 37
Sp. Differentpartslist..........cccccovrvnenrnnne, 38
Ga. Gauge parts list .......c.coceeeecnnnnnecninneen 39
INAEX .vvererereeereninee e s e e e see e eres 43

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A . E&B8f% / Machine body

T-8750B-050

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A. E{kE8f% / Machine body

———

REF.NO] CODE |QTY 5L NAME OF PARTS RM
1 140063001 I EVAVE S b DOWEL PIN
2 SA3924001 YNV BRLFHAES POSITIONING PIN
3 SA4364001 1A 14 FACE PLATE
4 104448001 1|3 LtE155 RUBBER CAP, 15.5
5 062501416 2|F~Ra5X14 SCREW PAN M5X14
[ SA2441001 117144 REAR COVER
7 062501216 7|F~35X12 SCREW PAN M5X12
8 SA4370101 1|FRFL-b DUST PROTECTOR
9 062500616 2|F~a5x6 SCREW PAN M5X6
10 SA2444101 11FVoFIL BED LEG,L
11 SA2445101 1|%¥%oF29s BED LED,S
12 SA2447001 1|RARYAZLAYS SLIDE PLATE, LA ASSY
13 SA2479001 1| RRYA &<k BOBBIN WINDOW
14 SA2449001 1|RARYAERYE SLIDE PLATE ASSY, R
15 SA24739001 1 RARYL2ZF BOBBIN WINDOW
16 S$36663051 1| ARYAZFHR SLIDE PLATE F ASSY
17 S$34438051 49523.18X4 SCREW, FLAT SM3.18-40X4
18 116010001 1|k ART5.16 SET SCREW, SM5.16-40X4
20 SA2929001 2| L2125 RUBBER CAP, 12.5
21 $37060001 1|7-R<-9 LABEL, GROUNDING
<PEFRLMN <For Except China>
22 SA2040001 1|2RVFAo4.0T4 LABEL, CAUTION JPN/ENG
<shEmR> <For China only>
22 SA2041001 NIRLFAILFAIXTA LABEL, CAUTION CHN/ENG
23 062500816 2|F~205x%8 SCREW PAN M5X8
T-87508B-050
2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B . _L#hB3fR/ Upper shaft mechanism

T-8750B-109

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. L#RH{% / Upper shaft mechanism

REF.NO| CODE

B

NAME OF PARTS

QTY RM
1 SA4550001 142 T9SsT UPPER SHAFT, ST
2 SA4373001 U gl = THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK
3 $25234001 1152054600422 BALL BEARING, 600422
4 $38707001 1|3< L9777 6004ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6004ZZNR
5 SA6166001 WNIRII595H CRANKSHAFT
6 117006001 1|93E%E WICK, L=60
7 113014000 1173L€74%2 PUSHER
8 $25260001 2|7 FES6XERY A SET SCREW,SOCKET (FT) M6X5
9 SA1120001 1A FIEOY BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL
10 §23651001 2|7FEF6X67RY A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
11 $25235001 ARS8 SCREW, M8
12 $25236001 1| PFES6X107R A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X10
13 SA2861001 WTFoE Y IDIIII3 THREAD TAKE-UP S-SHAFT UNIT
14 SA4368001 1| TUEIS-LIE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY,L5-L
15 $13160001 1| TUEYARRYD29% T-TAKE-UP SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 2
16 SA2748001 WE=OU9rTUoa BALL BEARING BUSH
17 076023800 1|R&<Y9/r60/2222 BALL BEARING RADIAL 60/222Z
18 $23651001 2|7 FES6X6RY A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
19 SA2750001 117-Y PULLY
20 168115001 1|39/ 6204ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR
21 012061036 2|7FES6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
22 SA2720101 NB843T7-JU STY= TIMING PULLEY ASSY,U ST
23 SA4214001 2|7 FEARIEXETRY A SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6
24 SA2463001 NRAZUTR IR TIMING BELT
25 012061036 2|7FEZ6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X10
26 SA2469001 1|7 hIN- THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
27 062500816 2{F~5x8 SCREW PAN M5X8
28 SA4537001 1|H RMH7- DUST COVER
29 SA4376101 Ll P dat (A SHELTER PLATE
30 SA3065001 17Tk FELT
3 SA3059101 D da S AV = HOLDER, SHELTER PLATE
32 062500816 1]F~<25X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
T-8750B-109

4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C . #H#EIREhBAE / Needle bar rocking mechanism

————————— —

-I'—__\

820
& 19

— — — — — — — —— —— — — — — — — — — —— —— —  ——""

T-8750B-115

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C. #+E{E BRI / Needle bar rocking mechanism

REF.NO] CODE

QTY ma NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA4377101 1\RDIAGEHTHH3 NEEDLE BAR ROCKER SHAFT ASSY
2 SA4378001 UIAUE pk & NEEDLE BAR BASE ASSY

3 SA2474201 1A RSAH SLIDE BLOCK SLIDER

4 018401036 2|7 FRILR4X10 BOLT SOCKET M4X10

5 SA4382001 1/\)RILYs NEEDLE BAR ASSY, L
Is SA4385001 1|/ \WRDIRIS NEEDLE BAR ASSY, R

LYRBEHEBRETOL Need check the "Mark" the above parts bafore ordering.

7 SA4387001 1\WROFTERH: <EBBA> NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASSY <Mark A>
7 SA4387002 HY\IROFXH: <ESB> NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASSY <Mark B>
7 SA4387003 1|7\WRGFTX0z <EBESC> NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASSY <Mark C>
18 149604001 2|¥’>1.5%5.8 PIN, 1.5X5.8

9 149605001 2|95 9F TR SPRING, CLUTCH LEVER

10 149827001 1|£>2x15.8 PIN, 2X15.8

1 S34561001 1|25 YFhAL CLUTCH STOPPER, L

12 $34562001 1|93YFEAR CLUTCH STOPPER, R

13 149608001 1|E>2x17.8 PIN, 2X17.8

14 112609001 2|RARYAL BRI R SPRING

15 SA4391001 IAE S A e o SPRING HOLDER

16 062260316 2|F~_2026X3 SCREW PAN M2.6X3

17 149610001 1Y)-REY PIN

18 149611101 1Y)-RE 3% SPRING, RELEASE PIN

19 SA4392001 1|))-RE 24 PIN COVER

20 062260516 1|#+~<R226X5 SCREW PAN M2.6X5

21 SA4389001 2|93 VYFTAv= CLUTCH LEVER ASSY

22 SA4395001 1|ARYa?PoF444 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE

HPRESEREBHRIXOL Need check the "Mark" the above parts before ordering.

23 S07575000 1|ARYyasz <giEH25> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 25 <Mark 25>
23 S07575001 1|RARYasz <gEEH30> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 30 <Mark 30>
23 S07575002 1 RARYa9z <EEH35> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 35 <Mark 35>
23 S07575003 1|RRY3Hx <EBH40> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 40 <Mark 40>
23 S07575004 1| RRJaHz <EEH45> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 45 <Mark 45>
23 $07575005 1|RARY39: <BEH50> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 50 <Mark 50>
23 S07575006 1|AR1Yavz <EF55> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 55 <Mark 55>
23 S07575007 1|RRYyass <g©Es60> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 60 <Mark 60>
23 S07575008 1|ARYass <fgH65> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 65 <Mark 65>
23 S07575009 1|ARYa9z <g@Es70> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 70 <Mark 70>
23 S07575010 1|ARYyasz <i@BH715> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 75 <Mark 75>
23 S07575011 1|ARYavs <iEH80> SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, 80 <Mark 80>
24 SA4583001 2|\JRH AR 8- STOPPER, N-BAR

25 149622001 AU Sy P LTRSS 3 SPRING, N-BAR STOPPER

26 SA4396001 1|73 =74 SPRING COVER

27 060350616 1}/ 12/ F35X6 SCREW BIND M3.5X6

28 SA4397001 2|\YRDITIYRA ROTATE STOPPER, N-BAR

29 SA4398001 2|V ART3S SCREW, SM3.5

30 060350616 2|/ 4K 35X6 SCREW BIND M3.5X6

31 SA4399001 21 H WASHER, PLANE

32 062350816 2|7 ~_035X8 SCREW PAN M3.5X8

33 112728001 1|75%E WICK, L=50

34 SA4393101 1N\URDHSLHAVE CRANK ROD, N-BAR

35 SA4394001 1{hoav SLIDE BLOCK

36 SA4401001 1|ZT)L+49ID FELT SUPPORT, D

37 062350516 2|F+~<035X5 SCREW PAN M3.5X5

38 SA4400001 12T ivk FELT

39 107155001 2|7k FELT

40 SA5155001 1|75 FELT SUPPORT

41 SA5237101 1|17ZJLk FELT

42 062350516 1] F+~_335X5 SCREW PAN M3.5X5

T-8750B-115

6

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C . $HEEEDBA(% / Needle bar rocking mechanism

— — — — — — — — —— —— t— — — — ——— — — ——— —

T-8750B-115

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



C. &H#12BIR3f% / Needle bar rocking mechanism
CODE 5

REF.NO

QTY e NAME OF PARTS RM
43 014080831 4|7+ oHs8x8 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M8Xx8
44 154567000 2|h 453 SPACER, 5.3
45 SA2485001 11EYrh3- SET SCREW COLLAR
46 $§25260001 2|7 FEZ6X5RY A SET SCREW,SOCKET (FT) M6X5
47 SA2486101 11AVF2Y245)LR BUSH,R
48 062061616 113 ~26X16 SCREW PAN M6X16
49 SA2489001 UAURGIIRIL IR~ NEEDLE BAR ROCKER LEVER ASSY
50 018062032 1|7 b6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
51 118735002 1| FH WASHER
52 SA2480101 U AVLSZE D2 ROCKER LINK, N-BAR
53 523460001 2|#~2a6X5 SCREW, PAN M6X5
54 SA4117001 13RI 59P LINK SHAFT, N-BAR ROCKER P
55 012060636 2|7FE56X%6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
56 SA4118001 13982V 9105-P ZIGZAG LINK BUSH, P
57 018062532 1|7+ H6X25 BOLT SOCKET M6X25
58 SA2493001 Pl WASHER PLAIN
59 SA2494001 HNYRSIAHRGHT NEEDLE BAR ROCK ARM
60 018062032 1|7 FHRILE6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
61 SA5332001 HIAIRIDHA80L BUSH, L
62 548204000 1173EE4X4 WICK, 4X4 L=150
T-8750B-115

8

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




D . sHEUI#21EBIMR / Needle bar flip-up mechanism

T-87508-122

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



D. #H#EY)E1%/EBS% / Needle bar flip-up mechanism

NAME OF PARTS

I REF.NO CODE QTY i) RM
1 ‘| SA4402001 1221429 INDICATION PLATE ASSY

2 104833001 2|9 L4243 RUBBER CAP, 4.3

3 SA5336001 1N PA5h18— HOLDER PLATE COVER

4 062501016 2|F~35x10 SCREW PAN M5X10

5 SA4404001 17V av- PUSH LEVER

6 SA4441001 2183 PM4 SHOULDER SCREW, M4

7 SA4405001 1Tvsar/s-14 PLATE, PUSH LEVER

8 062350516 2|F~R2a35x%5 SCREW PAN M3.5X5

9 SA5333001 17TV ars-/8% SPRING

10 SA4406001 1AM TLIN-DH 93 STOP LEVER SHAFT ASSY

11 047301842 1|[RFT)TEAWS PIN SPRING ROLL AW3

12 SA4408001 1|RZYRL STUD, L

13 SA4409001 1|RR2YRS STUD, 8

14 SA4411101 1|¥Yhoo 44 FLIP-UP HOLDBER PLATE

<th B e <For Except China>
15 518864001 XY OA45N.TTA LABEL
<hEFR> <For China only>

15 SA4419001 1NFVATOD ARV F I A|LABEL

16 062500816 2| ~R25X%8 SCREW PAN M5X8

17 SA4412001 NARTFor4Tuia BALL GUIDE BUSH

18 150820001 U EXE At SPRING

19 071063550 1|a¥%a1/4 BEARING BALL, 1/4

20 SA4413001 1Lis=-209F ARM, LEVER SHAFT

21 062501416 1|#+R2a5X14 SCREW PAN M5X14

22 SA5588001 EPES L SHOULDER SCREW, M4

23 SA4414001 21LIR=-DO T IR SPRING

24 SA4415001 1N|RSAIRS 4 SLIDE SHAFT BRACKET

25 062500816 2|F~05x8 SCREW PAN M5X8

26 S07588101 1|RSM4FSH SLIDE SHAFT

27 SA4416001 HRSARS D944 SUPPORT PLATE, SLIDE SHAFT
28 149863001 AP ip e € A S SPRING, PLATE

29 SA4417001 3| vrhS- SET SCREW COLLAR

30 014400432 5|7 FoHzax4 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) MdX4
31 SA4418001 WP ARD GUIDE SCREW

T-8750B-122

10

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E . ¥® Z B3{%/ Presser foot mechanism

" N~
R
R
>
=P
-
R
-
)
P
P
-
—R
—R
P
3
R
R
-
v
-t
R
%
%
=R
a—F
a—%
- -
- "
- gt
- ",
-,
.
-
—
-
=
—
-

T-8750B-201
1"

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




E. # X B8{% / Presser foot mechanism

[REF.NO] CODE

B

QTY NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA2495001 1A TR AL PRESSER BAR BUSH
2 062500816 1|9-~_25x%8 SCREW PAN M5X8
3 SA1174001 1A TFITEYRIMI4 PESSER ADJUSTING SCREW, M14
4 SA1175001 1|1FA9EYRTFYIMI4 ADJUST SCREW NUT
5 141208001 1A T RTPoF 4 SPRING GUIDE
6 S07346101 119/ PRESSER BAR SPRING, -5
7 SA2496001 1|FH xRS PRESSER BAR
8 SA2498001 1AV TRYST GUIDE BRACKET, P-BAR
9 $25289001 1} L6 BOLT, (CP) M6X10
10 SA2493001 1WA T7H59500 PRESSER BAR LIFTING CRANK
11 S$31006001 1AV 74572 LIFTING LEVER
12 $39051001 1|FRHFH235X12 SCREW, PAN (S/P W) M3.5X12
13 S07353001 1ML ASRDS TENSION RELEASE PLATE ASSY
14 012061832 1|7 FES56X18 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X18
15 021060306 113>, aFvhk6 NUT 3 M6
16 SA2500001 1|eFF7HLUHUIS KNEE LIFTER C-ROD ASSY
17 SA2501001 1|AH 75 L8~ PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER
18 SA2502001 1|eFFPH L hY KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
19 SA1179001 1|F o RT5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5
20 S07349001 AT PHF LT P-BAR LIFTING LEVER SHAFT
21 SA2504001 1|evrhS- SET SCREW COLLAR
22 012500536 2|7 FES5Xs SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
23 S07355051 1A T FHF L= SPRING, EXTENSION
24 062501216 1|F~_3a5X12 SCREW PAN M5X12
25 021500106 1M1 arvhks NUT 1 M5
26 SA2506001 1|7 L= KNEE LIFTER LEVER
27 SA2507001 1leFF7 AR KNEE LIFTER BAR
28 SA1179001 UEPZ %] SHOULDER SCREW, M5
29 SA2165001 1A R0 SHOULDER SCREW, M6
30 SA1179001 UFART5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5
31 SA4149101 1FIHVEIRT6 ADJUSTING SCREW, 6
32 021060306 1|3>aFvke6 NUT 3 M6
33 S07350001 1|4 = WASHER,PLAIN
T-8750B-201

12

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



F. %Y B3{% / Feed mechanism

35 36 37 45

jﬁf _d .
s
8 ¢

T-8750B-202
13

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F. % Y B{% / Feed mechanism

]

CODE_|QTY Y3

REF.NO NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA3062001 11FUhTH1198 FEED REGULATOR ASSY, 11
2 SA2511001 2ihoa= 71145 GUIDE PLATE
3 062501016 4[FA25X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
4 SA2512001 HFVATFAYaTI2 SLIDE BLOCK ASSY
5 SA2515001 3{7TILb FELT
16 SA2516001 1|1FIVhTHFA STOPEER
7 062060816 1|7F-R26X8 SCREW PAN M6X8
8 143611201 NRANAF DIV N2 F-ROCKER CONNECTING ROD ASSY
9 143612100 NRANAF DIV B FEED ROCKER CONNECTING RGD
10 118954000 HN=-KENRFYLYT NEEDLE BEARING
1 SA2791001 NARANAANL LT LEVEL FEED ECCENTRIC WHEEL 7
12 SA2585001 1|7 FhI)eX107k A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6
13 $26236001 N7 FES6X10Y A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X10
14 SA2793001 HRANAA D) T1 FEED ROCKER ARM 7
15 018062032 1| PFHRIL6X20 BOLT SOCKET M6X20
16 143613051 HRANAF D) TILY LINK
17 143616001 URAANLFOVITFEY SHAFT
18 048060342 2|+ATJEG RETAINING RING E6
19 $38428001 1AV ARVF LN STITCH LENGTH DIAL, 7
20 SA3056001 1A ZVFIAI YIRS FEED REGULATING STUD
21 142746002 1|A'Y(E3F YT FEED REGULATING SUPPORTER
22 129458102 1|2 ART4.76 SCREW, SM4.76
23 108549001 110y>y ORING
24 $§50098101 HABYAFFAEY POSITIONING PIN
25 100328001 ARV FFAED I T NOTCH SPRING
26 SA2523001 1T viavyoLis- DIAL LOCK LEVER
27 $39830101 N LaYILI-13% SPRING
28 SA2796001 HAVIFIOEIHXT FEED REGULATOR 7
29 016061031 2|7 FkAY6X10 SET SCREW SOCKET (CN) M6X10
30 SA2526001 1|1FIVhIFLHY CONNECTING ROD
31 SA2527001 | a2/ ECCENTRIC SHAFT
32 012060636 117 FES56X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
33 SA2528101 &6 SHOULDER SCREW, M6
34 S§A2529101 HAZORALI-DHJTR SHAFT, R.LEVER TR
35 048080342 1| AJES RETAINING RING E8
36 025100132 1HeSHFARYa10 WASHER PLAIN S 10
37 SA2530001 1ho¥y SPACER
38 $07374109 AT XALs3- REVERSE STITCHING LEVER
39 SA2531001 HNAZY XA -FH IR SPRING
40 SA3067001 1Ls=HMF LEVER GUIDE
41 $48367000 2\L/-HAkT A RUBBER
42 062501216 1]F~<236X12 SCREW PAN M5X12
43 025050336 e TFHRT A5 WASHER PLAINL 5
44 104821001 1|9 4L+£2105 RUBBER CAP, 10.5
45 062500816 2|F~a5x8 SCREW PAN M5X8
46 SA2532001 L AV S A STOPPER
47 062501216 1|F~R3sX12 SCREW PAN M5X12
48 025050236 NeSPHRFaIE WASHER PLAIN M 5
49 $07376101 1| FVhITH/ R FEED REGULATOR SPRING
50 SA2533001 113320 SPRING HOOK
51 062060816 1|7~26x8 SCREW PAN M6X8
52 062501216 1|F~3as5x12 SCREW PAN M5X12
53 021500106 112 ruks NUT 1 M5
T-8750B-202
14

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G . XY #B3f% / Feed shaft mechanism

T-8750B-211
15

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G. & Y E4B81% / Feed shaft mechanism

'REF.NO| CODE

3

QTY NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA3855001 HA OISO A3 5LL BUSH,L:F-ROCKER SHAFT

2 SA3965001 17Tk FELT

3 SA4028001 1|72E4X4 1L=220 WICK, 4X4 1 =220

4 SA2543001 1WA DIV 28R FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSH, R
5 108802001 1|72EE4X4 WICK, 4X4 L=250

6 SA2544001 1|FARIME SET SCREW M6

7 012060636 1173E56X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
LB SA2546001 2|t Ykh3- SET SCREW COLLAR

9 $23651001 4|7 FEF6X67H A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
10 SA3840001 HRAANAF VDY FEED ROCKER SHAFT

1 SA6152001 HNADVFTASTIRT RS FEED BAR ST FORK ASSY

12 SA2927001 1| AR TMEX 14 SCREW, M6X14

13 025060132 1HeESHH Va6 WASHER PLAIN S 6

14 SA2566001 1| A3 5 SET SCREW, M3.5

15 021350106 113,27 vh35 NUT 1 M35

16 SA2553001 1|748<427L-+ FORKED PLATE

17 SA2554001 1W2HhYFIAVEYRD ADJUSTING SCREW HIGHT

18 062400616 1|F7224X6 SCREW PAN M4X6

19 SA3980001 1|7TiLb FELT

20 SA3887001 1|7k FELT

21 SA3888001 1|7ZbAYT FELT HOLDER

22 025030132 1|ESHH R a3 WASHER PLAINS 3

23 062300416 1|F~23x4 SCREW PAN M3X4

24 SA2550001 HWAEOVFAN)Drds FEED BAR SHAFT

25 SA2551001 2I1RSAMILYT THRUST RING

26 012060636 1|7FE>6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6
27 SA2555001 URANAFIVF AT FEED ROCKER BASE ARM

28 SA2928001 2| AR IMEX12 SCREW, M5X12

29 SA4538001 11732EES3X3 L=200 WICK, 3X3 L=200

30 SA2806001 WA OUHAHYa<I3 FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK ASSY
31 SA6308001 4|09-5332,2.2X4 SCREW, FLAT #0 M2X4

32 SA4009001 1|73EH YT WICK SUPPORT

33 062400616 2|F~Ra4x6 SCREW PAN M4X6

34 SA2724001 1|V5E%® WICK, L=400

35 SA4011001 1|E=LFa-T L=100 OIL TUBE, L=100

T-8750B-211

16

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J1. pEBA{R / Rotary hook mechanism

5

51 —@
0—%

1
—_—

T-8750B-301

17

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J1. M EBIfR / Rotary hook mechanism

REF.NO] _CODE__[QTY X3 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA4437101|  1|heR&1875ST(LIYS ROTARY HOOK BASE ASSY,875ST(L)
2 SA3861001| 1|31~ PIPE
3 $09259001 | 1|H= oAU ROTARY HOOK BUSH, U
4 S09260001 |  1|RFRRYLTA 4=1.2> THRUST RING, A :1.2MM <t=1.2>
4 SA4038001| 1|RSRRULY <t=1.0> THRUST RING <t=1.0>
4 $09261001 |  1|RSRRMJLB <t=1.4> THRUST RING, B :1.4MM <t=1.4>
4 SA4444001|  1|RSRM)LH08 <t=0.8> THRUST RING 0.8MM <t=0.8>
5 S07420000 |  1|=-FARFYLY NEEDLE BEARING
le S07419001 |  1|—RRYTYLY RETAINING RING
7 SA2557001 | 1[heTHA%LD ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH
8 SA3857001 |  1|A-F+-Urs OPENER LINK
9 SA3861001|  1{A-FF-L3- OPENER LEVER
10 SA2560001 | 1|[A-FF+-UrossH SHAFT, O-LINK
1 025710132 |  1|ES¥H*ah4.76 WASHER PLAIN S SM4.76
12 021500316 | 1|32 a5 wks NUT 3 M5
13 SA3889101 | 1[A-FF+-Ls-U4 O-LEVER SHAFT
14 SA4026001 |  1[/3EE4X4 L=100 WICK, 4X4 L=100 -
15 012500536 |  1|7+ES55%5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
16 §38212001 | 1|+-7+- OPENER
17 154965001 |  1|7FH/LF3.57X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8
18 SA2562101 |  1[her&1hss-L ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER, L
19 062300612 |  4|F~23X6 SCREW PAN M3X6
20 SA4549001 | 1[R/SASLET RIVE SPIRAL GEAR SCREW ASSY
21 SA2574001 |  2|kARTMERY A SET SCREW, (FT) M6
22 SA2575001 |  1[kARTMEHRY 2 SET SCREW, (FT) M6
23 SA6301001 | 1|E=#> xSv% PINION GEAR SCREW ASSY
24 SA2574001 |  3|rARTMEERY A SET SCREW, (FT) M6
25 SA3054001 |  1|RSARFHAL THRUST WASHER, L
26 SA4042001 | 1|7TibuLyz FELT UL ASSY
27 062400616 |  1[3-~24x6 SCREW PAN M4X6
28 SA4044001| 1[zznrDLYz FELT DL ASSY
29 062400616 |  1[+~24x6 SCREW PAN M4X6
30 SA4012001 | 1|zzir FELT
31 SA3894001 | 1[ZTAbA+HT FELT SUPPORT
32 062400616 |  1}3-~24xe SCREW PAN M4X6
52 SA6294001 | 1[RSRRYLY THRUST RING
53 SA6307001 | 1|E=#> vtk PINION GEAR SET
33 SA4438101 |  1[H=KFF1875ST(RYS ROTARY HOOK BASE ASSY,875ST(R)
2 SA3961001 | 1[/8¢47 PIPE
3 S09259001 |  1|h=SHA40U ROTARY HOOK BUSH, U
4 $09260001 [ 1 |RSRFJLFA t=1.2> THRUST RING, A :1.2MM <t=1.2>
4 SA4038001 |  1|RSRRILY <t=1.0> THRUST RING <t=1.0>
4 $09261001 | 1|RSRMJLUB <t=1.4> THRUST RING, B :1.4MM <t=1.4>
4 SA4444001 |  1|RSRMJLH0.8 <=0.8> THRUST RING 0.8MM <t=0.8>
5 S07420000 |  1|=-FAR7YLY NEEDLE BEARING
6 S07419001 |  1|RMYTYLY RETAINING RING
7 SA2557001| 1[heTHA4LD ROTARY HOOK SHAFT BUSH
8 SA3857001| 1|[A-FF+-Ur¥ OPENER LINK
9 SA3861001 |  1[A-FF-Ls- OPENER LEVER
10 SA2560001 | 1|[A-FF+-urssH SHAFT, O-LINK
11 025710132 | 1|59 H I ab4.76 WASHER PLAIN S SM4.76
12 021500316 | 13223 ks NUT 3 M5
13 SA3889101 | 1[A-F+-Ls-U4 O-LEVER SHAFT
14 SA4026001 |  1|73EE4x4 L=100 WICK, 4X4 L=100
15 012500536 |  1|7+E35X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
16 $38212001 |  1|A-7+- OPENER
17 154965001 | 1|7 FHILr357X8 BOLT, SOCKET SM3.57X8
34 SA2563101| 1|[her&SH/5-R ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER, R
19 062300612 |  4|+~aaxe SCREW PAN M3X6
20 SA4549001 |  1|R/SASLETF ROV SPIRAL GEAR SCREW ASSY
21 SA2574001 |  2|kARIMeRY A SET SCREW, (FT) M6
22 SA2575001 |  1|kARIMEARY A SET SCREW, (FT) M6
T-87508-301
18

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J1. M EB8{R / Rotary hook mechanism

51—@

50

1

T-8750B-301

19

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J1. hE B & / Rotary hook mechanism

X

REF.NO| CODE _|QTY NAME OF PARTS RM
23 SA6301001 == P PINION GEAR SCREW ASSY
24 SA2574001 3[FARIMETRY A SET SCREW, (FT) M6
35 SA2579001 NRSAMFH R SPECER
36 SA4043001 1|7TILRURSYR FELT UR ASSY
27 062400616 1}F+~24X6 SCREW PAN M4X6
37 S$A4045001 1|7 TILEDRYE FELT DRASSY
29 062400616 1]F~34x6 SCREW PAN M4X6
30 SA4012001 1|7TiLk FELT
31 SA3894001 117ZAbFHT FELT SUPPCORT
32 062400616 1|FR34x%6 SCREW PAN Md4X6
52 SA6294001 NAZRNVT THRUST RING
53 SA6307001 1|€=F>tub PINION GEAR SET
38 SA3988001 A EZ A1 H3-FL ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER, FL
39 SA3916001 1HTREFE1H3-FR ROTARY HOOK BASE COVER, FR
40 SA2825001 4| ARTM3X12 SCREW, M3X12
41 SA2556001 2|2 ARIMEX25 SCREW, M6X25
42 115947001 2| HR WASHER, PLAIN 6.35
43 SA2722001 2[EVFRY-TA PINCH SLEEVE A
44 SA2565001 2|EFRY-TB PINCH SLEEVE B
45 SA2556001 2|2 AR MEX25 SCREW, M6X25
46 SA2567001 2IN\YRZFIVEVAE JNEEDLE UPPER ADJUSTING PLATE
47 SA2568001 2N RFFIAVEYSY NEEDLE UPPER POSITIONING SHAFT
48 062061016 4|+ ~<26X10 SCREW PAN M6X10
49 025060136 AlESHFH R a6 WASHER PLAIN S 6
50 $01928151 2R BOBBIN
51 156557001 21997 RV ANTI-SPIN SPRING
T-8750B-301
20

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J2 . ip%B3f%/ Rotary hook mechanism

If _______________ \
I
I |
4
: ) @QJ;?’ :
| [
6
T
| |
! @ !
1— |
! —i |
L :
I |
I I
| [
| l
| |
l |
I |
I I
N _/
T-8750B-301
H .4 — 2 B{% / Gauge parts
5—@5 —
() ‘/!/T
I ! T =9
1. /u I' 4
TIiT=n %
413 )-—T
9 «r
10 T .2
Vniunieey J—\ 1 H )
| | !
| , | ;
| I
| l
| I
| I
| I
| |
T-8750B-231

21

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




J2. M E£ B / Rotary hook mechanism

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO] CODE |QT7TY A NAME OF PARTS RM
1 * 11h=/\a93 ROTARY HOOK BOX ASSY
2 151025001 UFII 1% TENSION SPRING
3 $01567001 1FIIRY TENSION ADJUSTING SCREW
4 S01568001 1FIA G IR ARD SET SCREW
5 151035001 1RSI MJISR P ARSD SET SCREW
6 151034001 112 34bFILERJ IR TENSION SPRING
7 151027001 2{9FHIF G IIARD SET SCREW
8 S07746001 1|OFHTAHT INNER ROTARY HOOK HOLDER

* [2DLVTUE, R SA—ERP.INTHEH S

As for symbol * look it up in the different parts list on page 38.
T-87508-301
H. 7— B8 / Gauge parts
REF.NO] _CODE__[QTY X3 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 * 1|\FFLIS NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY L
2 * 1NJFFRIE NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY,R
3 013660412 2|FADHR=3.18-40X4 NEEDLE PLATE
4 S$13085001 2|kART3.18 SET SCREW, SM3.18
5 149831101 2|7 RATYX AR SET SCREW, SM3.18
6 * UAVE S NEEDLE PLATE
7 $11244001 1 ART437 SCREW, SM4.37
8 100032004 1| 554%24.37 SCREW, FLAT SiM4.37-40X8
9 * g e 7 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
10 113050001 1|2 ART357 SCREW, SM3.57
11 * 17201 FEED DOG
12 S$07494001 2| AR3.18 SCREW, W/SOCKET SM3.18X7

* [2DULWTIE F—UBR—KRP.39-42)THERZEL.

As for symbol * look it up in the gauge parts list on rage 3942.
T-8750B-231

22



K . T%hB84% / Lower shaft mechanism

5

T-8750B-305

23
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



K. T8hB8{% / Lower shaft mechanism

[REFNO] CODE JaTy A NAME OF PARTS RM
1 SA3890001 | 1|hRA1A%LL ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH, L
2 SA4585001 |  1[zzak FELT
3 SA3891001 |  1[heR&1A5LR ROTARY HOOK BASE BUSH, R
4 SA4585001 | 1|7z Lk FELT
5 SA2571001| 1[|v4o4 LOWER SHAFT
6 SA2759101 |  1[ZavsrArsusTo F-LIFTING ECCENTRIC WHEEL ASSY
7 SA2575001 | 1[kARSMeAY 2 SET SCREW, (FT) M6
8 SA2584001 | 1|a=sowrIvsa BALL BEARING BUSH
9 §38707001 |  1|&< 54600422 NR BALL BEARING, 60042Z NR
10 SA2585001 |  1[7HkH16X10/HY A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6
11 $25236001 |  1|7FET6X107RY A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X10
12 SA2587101| 184325 F-DH3 TIMING PULLEY ASSY, D
13 158115001 | 1|22 594 6204ZZNR BALL BEARING, 6204ZZNR
14 SA2585001 |  1|PFhH16X107kY A SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6
15 SA4213001 |  1|7FkARTex10HkY 2 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X10
T-8750B-305
24

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L . ¥8:hM:3B34% / Lubrication

T-87508-350
25

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L. %488 ;8B84% / Lubrication

|

REF.NO| CODE |QTY

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

Y NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA2814201| 1|Frqnsooss OIL TANK ASSY

2 SA3040001 |  3|A/NLHF86 OIL FEEDING PIPE, 8.6

3 SA3946001 [ 1|%aHa%-3F1 OIL TERMINAL

4 SA2956001 | 2lE=pFa-7 OIL TUBE, L=135
Is SA2957001 | 4|7z FELT

6 SA3055101|  2|Fa-TRkUst- TUBE CLIP

7 SA3055101 |  2|Fa-TRkV/S- TUBE CLIP

8 SA6178001 |  2|9yw7 cLIP

9 062500816 |  1|3-~<25x8 SCREW PAN M5X8

10 SA2029001 |  2|TLt125 RUBBER CAP, 125

11 S$38266000 | 2[hTUHITAL ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT
12 SA5224001 |  1|7Tiboz FELT ASSY

13 SA4033101 | 1|2Tbt4z FELT SUPPORT

14 228475000 | 1|4rwvos5oK1.9x80 FASTENING BAND, 1.9X80

15 549623000 | 1{E=AF1-T OIL TUBE, L=280

16 SA5293001 [  1]|3EE WICK, L=410

17 SA5154201 |  1|¥amay4T OIL SUPPORT

18 062501016 |  1[+~35X10 SCREW PAN M5X10

19 SA2929001 |  2|TLti25 RUBBER CAP, 125

20 104450101 | 1[FLt8 RUBBER CAP, 8

21 081038070 | 1|0y P38 ORING P38

22 SA2723001 | 1|E=nFa-T OIL TUBE, L=210

23 SA2724001| 1|pze=® WICK, L=400

24 SA3055101 |  1|Fa-TRkYsS- TUBE CLIP

25 0A5501006 | 2|+ ~+7H35x1008 SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X10
26 SA3896001| 1|%araiovsL OIL BLOCK L

27 SA2599001 | 1|/ LFA LR OIL ADJUSTING SCREW

28 081004070 |  1|ouz4pa ORING P4

29 SA3147001 [  1|H4nsF25 OIL FEEDING PIPE 255

30 SA3898001 [ 1|%¥22TOvsR OIL BLOCKR

31 SA2598001 | 1|4 AFIVEYARY OIL ADJUSTING SCREW

32 081004070 |  1|ousPa ORING P4

33 SA3147001 |  1|A4L5F25 OIL FEEDING PIPE 2.5

34 SA3061001 |  2|TLstwEs RUBBER PACKING

35 SA2727101|  2lhesooTk ROTARY HOOK SHAFT FELT
36 S05246000 [ 27Tk FELT

37 142274101 | 4|TLta2 RUBBER CAP, 4.2

38 SA3037001 | 1|4 74259= SUB-TANK ASSY

39 SA3040001 [ 1|1 oF OIL FEEDING PIPE

40 SA3060001 | 1|/SLTiivEy VALVE PACKING

41 SA3147001 | 2|4 LoF25 OIL FEEDING PIPE 2.5

42 SA2596001 | 1|E=pnFa-T OIL TUBE, L=400

43 SA2597001| 1|E=nFa-T OIL TUBE, L=500

44 SA4508001 |  2|Fa-TRkYII- TUBE CLIP

45 SA2598101| 1|9sE® WICK, L=1250

46 104450101 |  1[TLt>8 RUBBER CAP, 8

47 0A4400806 |  2[++~<+~34xeDA SCREW PAN (S/P WASHER) M4X8
48 SA3045201 | 1[4 752 5ryvs 15 SUB-TANK SETTING PLATE, A
49 SA3046001 | 1[4 7%5>5r)v5 148 SUB-TANK SETTING PLATE, B
50 062060816 |  2|~6x8 SCREW PAN M6X8

51 SA3044001 | 1|E=pLFa-T OIL TUBE, L=242

52 SA3055101 | 2|Fa-TRKkwI- TUBE CLIP

53 SA3047001 | 1|Fa-THHI TUBE SUPPORT

54 SA3923001 |  2|hTRFAD/IYEY ROTARY HOOK BASE D PACKING
55 062401616 |  4|F-~24x16 SCREW PAN M4X16

56 SA2604001| 1|%uUhTHITLb FEED REGULATOR FELT

57 SA2605001 [  1|ZThAHTA4 FELT SUPPORT

58 062500616 |  1[F~<25x6 SCREW PAN M5X6

59 108802001 |  2|~3EE4x4 WICK, 4X4 L=250

60 108801001 | 1|73 E4ax4 WICK, 4X4 L=350

61 SA2606101 |  1|AAhis- OIL COVER

62 104450101 | 1|TLt>s RUBBER CAP, 8

63 SA3048101 | 1|Fa-TH+zTA TUBE SUPPORT, A
T-8750B-350

26



L . ¥8;h:;M:8 B3R / Lubrication

35— 136
49

27

T-8750B-350

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L. #A:ehi8R8{% / Lubrication

REF.NO] CODE |QTY EY3 NAME OF PARTS
64 SA3049001 | 1|Fa-I+4IB TUBE SUPPORT, B

65 062400616 |  1|+~<24xe SCREW PAN M4X6

66 SA4014001| 1|F2-TH4R TUBE GUIDE

67 140890009 |  1|F1nhvF OIL CAP

68 112753001 | 2|7k FELT

69 062061016 |  3|+~a6x10 SCREW PAN M6X10

70 025060236 | 1|eS¥HRFay6 WASHER PLAIN M 6
T-8750B-350

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M . %iB L B3f% / Threading mechanism

—_———

T-8750B-401
29

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




M. %58 LB8{% / Threading mechanism

CODE

BE

REF.NO QTY NAME OF PARTS RM
o mmk]:: <For ".0103">

1 SA3417101 1O MFI 9 H3-3 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY, -3

2 SA3415001 2|/ FFIA I INRL TENSION SPRING, L
<0OosH> <For "-005"

1 SA2607101 1924 +FI 9 H2-5 UPPER THREAD TENSION ASSY, -5

2 SA3416001 2|4+ FI O RLL TENSION SPRING, LL

3 SA4212001 1NMbFIADFTL92 TENSION PLATE ASSY

4 SA2613001 11F39220 TENSION STUD

5 SA2614001 1|A bR SRL THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, L

HS SA2615001 2[ AN IRRTP o F 493 GUIDE ASSY, T/TAKE-UP SPRING

7 SA2619001 1 ARR-H- SPACER

8 SA2623001 1|4 YRR THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, R

9 SA2620001 1|h5- COLLAR

10 SA2621001 1| A4 STOPPER SUPPORT

1 021300106 112 Fvk3 NUT 1 M3

12 SA2626001| 1|kARe35 SET SCREW, (CP) M3.5

13 SA2624001 UIRRT o FARARD SPRING GUIDE SET SCREW

14 SA2625001 1|1FIavtEyy<s ADJUSTING THUMB

15 SA2626001 1|bART3S SET SCREW, (CP) M3.5

16 SA2627001 11Hh>5- COLLAR

17 SA2628001 1|MbFI9L Vb TENSION NUT

18 SA2629001 1|ARRYI SRR MY STOPPER

19 061350616 1|H>2235X6 SCREW FLAT M3.5X6

20 SA2824001 1| YFAFYIM3S NUT, WHIRL-STOP M3.5

21 SA2630001 AR IR RPN STOPPER

22 062350512 1|+ ~_R035%5 SCREW PAN M3.5X5

23 145446001 4|4 +FIHIHS DISC, TENSION

24 159805001 2 FIADSHSHYT TENSION DISC PRESSER

25 $20681000 2|FAYUNRDIFHR WASHER

26 $20682105 24 FIA YR TENSION NUT

27 144504001 AART o M4YS THREAD GUIDE DISC

28 164560001 2{FTLFo30 1A PRE-TENSION SPRING, A

29 155510001 2|4+ FI T FYE TENSION NUT

30 SA2632001 (=N ¢ TENSION RELEASE PLATE

31 012500536 1|7+ ES5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5

32 $38274001 AR AR T-RELEASE SPRING

33 SA2633001 2|F T35 SHOULDER SCREW, M3.5

34 SA4506001 IR =N R TENSION RELEASE PIN, L

35 SA4507001 AN AE R TENSION RELEASE PIN, R

36 SA2634001 1NP-LAbT7rFH4U THREAD GUIDE, U :ARM

37 061350616 2|¥5235X6 SCREW FLAT M3.5X6

38 SA2635001 1|/ b)IADFIIA THREAD QUANTITY ADJUST

39 062300616 1{F+~_23X6 SCREW PAN M3X6

40 SA2639001 1UP-LALFF+4D THREAD GUIDE, D :ARM

41 114941001 1NP-LACFoFAIIILE FELT

42 062500816 2|4 ~_05X8 SCREW PAN M5X8

43 SA2636001 2|2V AS BT THREAD RETAINER

44 012060636 2|7 FES6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M6X6

45 SA2637001 UL ALY BAR, TENSION RELEASE

46 SA2638001 1 F-LA T 1M THREAD GUIDE, M :ARM

47 SA2640001 2| S5RI5X8 SCREW, FLAT M5X8

T-8750B-401

30

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N . 5 #:B8{% / Bobbin winder mechanism

——— i —— —— — — — — — — — — — — — — — ——" i s o vy gy e e, s

T-8750B-402

31

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N. $%#R8{% / Bobbin winder mechanism

REF.NO

CODE

QTY £Y3 NAME OF PARTS RM

1 SA1971101| 1|q/r=%a=wr BOBBIN WINDER UNIT

2 048040342 |  1|FATE4 RETAINING RING E4

3 SA1975001| 1|/r=wH o9 o3 B-WINDER SHAFT SUPPORT ASSY
4 SA1978001| 1|q1r=xss BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
Is 081009070 | 1oy 4pe ORING P9

6 025060136 |  1|eSHH R a6 WASHER PLAIN S 6

7 SA1980001| 1|1r=%on< BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL

8 012500536 |  2|7+E35x5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
9 $25789000 | 1|TL729 RUBBER RING, 29

10 SA1981101| 1[REVAHTHLSS BOBBIN PRESSER CAM ASSY

1 SA1982101| 1|REFHThHL BOBBIN PRESSER CAM

12 SA1983001| 1{q1r=HmTSH BOBBIN WINDER ARM SHAFT
13 012500536 |  1|7+E£55x5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
14 048040342 |  1|FATE4 RETAINING RING E4

15 025060136 | 2|eS¥Hnsave WASHER PLAIN S 6

16 SA1984001 | 1|REVAHIHT BOBBIN PRESSER ARM

17 062401216 |  1|F~24x12 SCREW PAN M4X12

18 SA1985001 | 1|REv A4z BOBBIN PRESSER

19 $23418002 | 1L A%RT4xs SCREW, M4X5

20 SA1988001 | 1|kE>™4 BOBBIN SUPPORT

21 SA1989001 |  1|qh=L/5- BOBBIN WINDER LEVER

22 SA1990101 |  1|ERS /% SPRING

23 SA1991001 | 1|1r=%a1/3% BOBBIN WINDER BASE SPRING
24 SA2190001|  1|oyr47sss ORING, 55

25 SA1992101| 3|/r=FaFa%Y BOBBIN WINDER FIXED SCREW
26 SA1360101 |  1|Az KNIFE

27 062500616 |  1|F~25x6 SCREW PAN M5X6

28 SA1994101| 1|qr=%Fav sz BOBBIN WINDER TENSION ASSY
29 145446002 | 2|/rFanvLHS DISC, TENSION

30 100401002 |  1|AFFIAHL % TENSION SPRING

31 $31032001 |  1|4rFaASLFUE TENSION NUT

32 $12441001 | 1|FIHo iRy IHA R WASHER

33 012500536 |  1|7+E35xX5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
T-8750B-402

32

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z1 . f+/8 &B34R / Accessories

T-8750B-910
33

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z1. {118 S B84% / Accessories

REF.NO| _CODE _|QTY Y3

NAME OF PARTS

RM
1 122991001 117V oerRY750 ACCESSORY BAG
2 142443001 1|RT2TT1.9X52 SCREW-DRIVER, 1.9X52
3 118837001 1| RITIL3.4X70 SCREW-DRIVER, 3.4X70
4 $17774001 1|1 24.7X250 SCREW-DRIVER, 4.7X250
5 100887001 1| R73F8X9 WRENCH, 8X9
|6 142002001 16HORHRsF2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2

7 164125001 1{6h7R As3F2.5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5
8 142721001 1{6HhIRIR/343 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 3
9 149570001 1{6H 09 Rs8F5 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 5

<OO3f» <For "-0013">
10 SA1752014 1|107415,\1y4011) 9= NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY, 107415
1 107415014 4|22 7\1)DPX5 NEEDLE, DPX5

<-O0sp> <For "-00005">
10 SA1752022 1]107415/\1)404YY U= NEEDLE 4PIECE ASSY, 107415
1 107415022 4|22 1\1)DPX5 NEEOLE, DPX5
12 $09285051 2IREY BOBBIN
13 100477009 1195 HEAD REST
14 $55663001 1A AR08 OIL TANK ASSY
15 144226001 1| b2 755~ HEAD COVER
16 145573000 HeFPTH R KNEE LIFTER COMPLYING BAR
17 SA2691101 HFPTS279% OIL PAN ASSY
18 SA2692101 Ui irks OIL PAN
19 149578000 2=3avs7via BUSH
20 SA2582001 1|e¥F74533v9 KNEE LIFTER SHAFT
21 SA2590001 HeF75 KNEE LIFTER
22 525344001 1|k BOLT, M8
23 $25475101 2|k A6 SET SCREW, M6X19
24 021060306 2|32 NUT 3 M6
25 $15883001 U @t SVIACS TWIST SPRING
26 146293001 1|+ ADEL0 RETAINING RING, E10
27 163230101 NAANZHTF DRAIN
28 $23418002 2| AR TAX5 SCREW, M4X5
29 SA1969001 1 P2y =02 RUBBER HINGE ASSY
30 143882001 2|k JEV D HEAD HINGE
31 143910009 2|\koJeOord A RUBBER CUSHION
32 SA1862001 2\ 7T X T L HEAD CUSHION
33 SA1963001 2{,b 7T L HEAD CUSHION
34 109714000 419% NAIL
37 SA2768101 1[RILbkAss-U BELT COVER, U
38 SA2769001 1ARIEHN-D BELT COVER, D
39 SA2770101 1[RIVNAN-T SV BELT COVER BRACKET
40 $§37263001 1| RILBHNR-DIEL BELTCOVERDLID, L
41 062500816 4]F~05X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
42 062500816 2|3 ~25X8 SCREW PAN M5X8
43 100666002 2[TIEIRTE5X20 WGOD SCREW, ROUND MS5.5X20
44 025750132 2|ESYH£375.56 WASHER PLAIN S SM5.56
45 114486002 1| RUFA5-24 OILER
46 114483002 1|RUF15-05 OILER ASSY
47 $§38300001 e 7TI= KNEE LIFTER ASSY
48 146039001 N7 TFYET KNEE LIFTER BRACKET
49 100463001 114h7KILH7.94 BOLT, SQUARE SM7.94
50 017762013 1|7 JL1-595-28X20 BOLT, SM5.95-28X20
51 $38278001 1N THETI0 KNEE LIFTER BAR
52 $34756001 1|e¥7T KNEE LIFTER PLATE
53 114867001 NeF7TRIYR KNEE LIFTER PLATE STOPPER
54 110087001 1|7 IL15.95 BOLT, SM5.95-28X8
55 $31885001 NeFF7THh- KNEE LIFTER PLATE COVER
T-8750B-910

34

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z2 . 1B mBAfR / Accessories

__‘x\_

23
N

— e gt — ———— o—

T-8750B-910

35

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z2. {1/ BER / Accessories

IREF.NO CODE

BE

QTY NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S07558309 1A M3 T5 1 HZ3DRTHF COTTON STAND ASSY, 3DRTHF
2 $51283001 3|03 SPOOL STAND BASE
3 150182000 3|RT-ILT Uk SPOCL MAT
4 $51282101 3RO a3y SPGOL CUSHION
5 S04109001 NAEToF YS9 TRD THREAD GUIDE SUPPORT BAR
6 142997001 N7 oF13 THREAD GUIDE, 3
7 SA2867001 L AS L 28 47 PIPE D SCREW SET, B
8 150206002 1ESYHR16 WASHER, PLAIN 16
9 538648001 1165+ kUs/8 NUT, U5/8-28
10 150174000 1254657 COLUMN CAP
1" S$01005000 243734 RUBBER WASHER
12 S02747101 R A S SPRING
13 $40639001 UEEZNASPLE R P COLUMN PIPE WICAP
14 160174000 135 L%vV7 COLUMN CAP
15 156112003 I =FINAE ) COLUMN PIPE, D
16 150173003 1133423140k COLUMN JOINT
17 $21798001 | RT-LRTEYE SPCOOL & SCREW SET
18 150179002 3|RF-1LT9B SPOOL SHAFT, B
19 028050246 3|/ ARG HF2-5 WASHER SPRING 2-5
20 021500106 312aFubks NUT 1 M5
21 150188009 1|RF-IHRNF-HHTA SPOGL HOLDER SUPPORT, A
22 $02779009 1| RF-RILF-3 SPOOL HOLDER, 3
23 $02788009 HALYENH-DE3 THREAD HANGER ASSY, 3
24 S02789009 NALYRNLH-3 THREAD HANGER, 3
25 150183000 MDA H-F4 THREAD HANGER BASE
26 142980001 3[ALYETVSa THREAD BUSH
27 150185009 HART o H RIS - THREAD GUIDE HOLDER
28 138843001 WY IRIVFT JOINT
29 021500106 411,23 vk5 NUT 1 M5
30 $§37038001 1[F_aEe545X14 SCREW, PAN(S/P WASHER) M5X14
31 S37037001 1|+ RaES546X32 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32
32 062501406 2|F~a5X14 SCREW PAN M5X14
33 014060632 2|7+ =6X6 SET SCREW SOCKET (CP) M6X6
34 021500106 12 rvks NUT 1 M5
35 $37037001 1|FRae54'6X32 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32
36 021500106 1122+ vk6 NUT 1 M5
37 031452206 1| LE45X22 WOOD SCREW ROUND M4.5X22
38 062501006 1]F~25X10 SCREW PAN M5X10
T-8750B-910

36

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Wa. &5 X)L/ Warning labels

37

B8 7 NV | Warning labels f44 / Name of parts Size(mm) Code
7R - AR 64 X 40 SA2040-001
Label, caution Jpn / Eng )
I IVER R 64 X SA2041-001
Label, caution Chn / Eng 40 )
@ 7mAN=T $12 | $37060-001
Label, grounding
T-8750B-Wa

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Sp. L #RIB M —IZ / Different parts list

B » %/ Rotary hooks
B&I—FIE. AEMBITA-12—FTY,

The following parts codes are assigned for the rotary hooks in the boxes.

O ¥ / Normal
g
/ All type
MEFE4E / Rotary hook assy SA1692-102
T-8750B-Sp

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



39

Ga. #¥—U#B&—%KHE / Gauge parts list

B|RE | For normal
98 gHaz vk sHazi izl ‘Y8 Wxl
Needle gauge | Needle clamp set | Needle clamp assy Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy
hEEmA +EEMA
(-3.-5) (-3.-5)
For medium & heavy | For medium &
(mm) materials heavy materials
s @2)| Ly RSter1a00n 117369-001 114951-001 | S36562-001
sz @0)| BRI | Rereronoor 150850-001 116509-001 | 155455-101
316  (4.8) {E;’?@?ﬁiﬁ'&l (‘;))g:g’;gg‘.gg} 117133-001 112659-001 | S36564-001
164 B aeet | Rorarasoot 117367-001 112660-001 | SA4052-001
516 (7.9) {;;g}g;‘:;gg} (‘;))93’11?/;90:%%11 144882-001 112661-001 155459-101
3’ (9.5 ((;))2112;23.2%11 f%g}g;gigg: 144881-101 116510-101 155461-101
12 (127) {;;g}g;gg‘_g"o: (‘;’)gg;gg‘_gg: $09365-001 116511-001 S09367-101
(D)S15771-001 | (L)S15773-001 - -

58 (159) B iarroaet | Retarradon 159577-001 116512-001 159575-101
T-8750B-Ga

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ga. ¥—P#R—%K%E / Gauge parts list

#{#EF | For normal
g
sHas ok s Needia plale
Needle clamp set Needle clamp assy &, EHA(-3,-5)

For medium & heavy materials

A
D)

: =
]

HEYW
Feed dog Pz

I, EMA-3, -5) Presser foot assy
For medium & heavy materials

21.9 2.5

16

g5

1.7

T-8750B-Ga

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



41

Ga. ¥— YR —KR / Gauge parts list

E%H | For heavy materials

T BEYENMRER LRV ET,
* The feed dog is different from normal parts.

g (EHazx vk (Stiasa) (&%) EYE (Rx4)
Needle gauge Needle clamp set Needle clamp assy Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy
{mm)
316 (4.8) 5 w0 $21149-001 ;
174 (6.4) 84S /Normal B8R /Nomal | S / Normal 521150001 1245 / Normal
| For extra heavy materials
*RYSSRERERLGYET,
* The feed dog is different from normal parts.
8 #tRzevh) (Gtiaz4) E&tHiR) -3k (#x4)
Needle gauge Needle clamp set Needie clamp assy Needle plate Feed dog Presser foot assy
(mm)
1/8 (3.2) 158430-001
3116 (4.8) $13588-001
174 (6.4) o =y . 153882-001 % a
38 (9.5) RHES / Normal RES /Normal | HEEE / Normal 15388701 RES /Normal
12 (12.7) 153892-001
518 (15.9) 153897-001

T-8750B-Ga

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ga. #—U@AR—XKE | Gauge parts list

BH¥A | For heavy materials SEWMA | For extra heavy materials
EYH iKY
Feed dog Feed dog

4

16
L
1R8] ©
o 16

95

o
1,7F_>r 1.7
14

T-8750B-Ga

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

42



#35| / INDEX

CODE | REF.NO CODE | REF.NO CODE | REF.NO CODE | REF.NO
012060636{C -55 062061016|]L -69 100887001{Z21 -5 144881101|Ga
F -32 062061616|C =-48 104449001{A -4 144882001|Ga
G -7 062260316|]C -16 104450101{L -20 145446001 |M -23
G -26 062260516|C =20 L =46 145446002|N -29
M -44 062300416|G -23 L -62 145573000|Z1 -16
012061036|B -21 062300612|J1 -19 104821001|F -44 14603900121 -48
B =25 062300616|M -39 104833001|D -2 14629300121 -26
012061832|E -14 062350512|M -22 107155001|C -39 14957000121 -9
012500536|E =22 062350516]C -37 10741501421 - 11 149578000121 -19
J1 -15 C -42 10741502221 -11 148604001|C -8
M -31 D -8 108548001|F -23 148605001|C -9
N -8 062350816]C =32 108801001|L -60 148608001|C -13
N -13 062400616{G -18 108802001(G -5 149610001|C -17
N -33 G -33 L =59 149611101|C -18
013660412|H -3 Ji1 =27 109714000|Z21 -34 148622001{C -25
014060632{Z22 -33 Jt -29 110087001|Z1 -54 149827001|C -10
014080831|C -43 J1 =32 112609C001|C -14 149831101|H -5
014400432|D -30 J1 =27 112659001 |Ga 149863001|D -28
016061031|F -29 J1 =29 112660001 |Ga 150173003]22 -16
017762013|Z1 -50 J1 =32 112661001 |Ga 150174000}22 -10
018062032|{C -50 L -65 112728001|C -33 22 -14
C -60 062401216|N -17 112753001|L -68 150179002{Z2 -18
F -15 062401616|]L. -55 113014000{B -7 150182000{Z22 -3
018062532|C -57 062500616|A -9 113050001|H -10 150183000|22 -25
018401036|C -4 L -58 114483002121 -46 150185009|Z22 -27
021060306|E -15 N -27 114486002|Z1 -45 150188009|Z22 -21
E -32 062500816]A -23 114941001 (M -41 150206002|22 -8
Z1 -24 B -27 114951001{Ga 150820001|D -18
021300106{M - 11 B -32 114867001{Z21 -53 150850001|Ga
021350106]G -15 D -16 115947001)J1 -42 151025001|J2 -2
021500106}E =25 D -25 116010001{A -18 151027001|J2 -7
F -53 E -2 116508001 |Ga 151034001|J2 -6
zZ2 -20 F -45 116510101|Ga 151035001]42 -5
Z2 -29 L -9 116511001|Ga 15323010121 -27
Z2 -34 M -42 116512001|Ga 153882001 |Ga
Z2 -36 Z1 -41 117006001|B -6 153887001{Ga
021500316|J1 -12 Z1 -42 117133001|Ga 153892001]|Ga
025030132|G -22 06250100622 -38 117367001|Ga 153897001{Ga
025050236|F -48 062501016|D -4 117369001|Ga 154125001(Z21 -7
025050336|F -43 F -3 118735002|C -51 154560001|M -28
025060132|G -13 L -18 118837001|21 -3 154567000|C -44
025060136|J1 =49 062501216|A -7 118954000|F -10 1549650011J1 -17
N -6 E -24 122991001121 -1 155455101|Ga
N -15 F -42 129458102|F -22 1554598101|Ga
025060236|L -70 F -47 138843001|Z22 -28 155461101{Ga
025100132|F -36 F -52 140063001|A -1 155510001|jM -29
025710132|J1 -11 062501406|22 -32 140890009|L -67 156112003{Z2 -15
025750132|Z1 -44 062501416|A -5 141208001|E -5 15655700141 -51
028050246|Z2 -19 D -21 142002001|Z1 -6 158115001|{8 -20
031452206|22 -37 I 071063550|D -19 142274101|L. -37 K =13
047301842|D -11 10]1076023800{8 -17 142443001|Z21 -2 158430001 |Ga
048040342|N -2 32]1081004070|L -~28 142721001{Z21 -8 159575101|Ga
N -14 32 L -32 142746002|F =21 159577001|Ga
048060342|F -18 14]1081009070{N -5 142990001|Z22 -26 159805001|M -24
048080342|F -35 14§1081038070|L -21 142997001{Z2 -6 228475000|L -14
060350616|C -27 6] 10A4400806iL -47 143611201{F -8 $01005000|Z22 -11
Cc -30 6] 10A5501006jL -25 143612100(F -9 S01567001|J2 -3
061350616|M -19 30]1100032004{H -8 143613051|F -16 S01568001{J2 -4
M -37 30]1100328001{F -25 143616001|F -17 $01928151|J1 -50
062060816|F -7 1411 100401002|N -30 143882001121 -30 S02747101|22 -12
F -51 1411 100463001|21 -49 143910009|Z21 -31 S02779009|Z22 -22
L -50 26]1100477009|Z1 -13 14422600121 -15 $02788009|Z22 -23
062061016|J1 -48 20} 1100666002|Z21 -43 144504001 |M -27 802789009|22 -24
43

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



# 3l / INDEX

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

CODE | REF.NO CODE | REF.NO Page][  CODE | REF.NO CODE | REF.NO Page]
S04108001|22 -5 $15766001|Ga 39]]S50098101|F -24 SA2507001|E -27 12
S05246000|L -36 $15767001|Ga 39]1551282101|22 -4 SA2511001|F -2 14
S07346101]E -6 $15768001|Ga 39]1551283001|22 -2 SA2512001|F -4 14
S07348001|E -20 815771001|Ga 39]1555663001j21 -14 SA2515001|F -5 14
S07350001|]E -33 8$15772001|Ga 3911SA1120001|B -9 SA2516001|F -6 14
S07353001|E -13 815773001|Ga 39]1SA1174001|E -3 SA2523001|F -26 14
S07355051|E -23 S§156774001|Ga 39§ ISA1175001|E -4 SA2526001|F -30 14
S07374109|F -38 $15883001|Z1 -25 34] ISA1179C01|E -19 SA2527001|F -31 14
S07376101|F -49 §17774001|21 -4 34 E -28 SA2528101|F -33 14
S07419001|J1 -6 $18864001|D -15 10 E -30 SA2529101|F -34 14
S07420000|J1 -5 $20681000|M -25 30' SA1360101N -26 SA2530001|F -37 14
S07494001jH -12 S20682105|{M -26 30} [SA1692102{Sp SA2531001|F -39 14
$07558309{Z2 -1 $21149001{Ga 41}1SA1752014{21 -10 SA2532001|F -46 14
S§07575000|C -23 $21150001|Ga 41) |SA1752022|Z21 -10 SA2533001|F =50 14
$07575001|C -23 $21798001|122 -17 36] |SA1962001|21 -32 SA2543001|G -4 16
807575002|C =23 $23418002|N =19 32| |SA1963001|21 -33 SA2544001|G -6 16
S07575003|C -23 Z1 -28 34] |SA1969001|21 -29 SA2546001|G -8 16
S07575004|C -23 S$23460001|C -53 8]1SA1971101|N -1 SA2550001iG -24 16
S07575005|C -23 $23651001|B -10 411SA1975001|N -3 SA2551001|G =25 16|
S07575006|C -23 B -18 41 I1SA1978001|N -4 SA2553001|G -16 16|
807575007|C -23 G -9 16] |ISA1980001|N -7 SA2554001|1G -17 16
S07575008|C -23 82523400118 -3 411SA1981101|N -10 SA2555001|G -27 16
S07575009|C -23 82523500118 - 11 41ISA1982101|N - 11 SA2556001}J1 -41 20
SO7575010WC -23 $25236001|1B -12 4] ISA1983001f{N ~-12 J1 =45 20
S07575011|C -23 F -13 14} §SA1984001IN -16 SA2557001{J1 -7 18
S07588101|D -26 K =11 241 ISA1985001|N -18 SA2560001]J1 -10 18
S07746001|J2 -8 $25260001|B -8 4§ ISA1988001|N -20 SA2562101|J1 -18 18
$09259001}J1 -3 C -46 BJ|SA1989001|N -21 SA2563101|J1 -34 18
S$09260001}J1 -4 S25289001|E -9 12]|SA1980101|N -22 SA2565001|J1 -44 20
S09261001jJ1 -4 $25344001{Z1 -22 34} |SA1991001|N -23 SA2566001|G -14 16|
$09285051{1Z21 -12 $25475101|1Z21 -23 34} |SA1992101|N -25 SA2567001|J1 -46 20
$09365001|Ga S25789000|N -9 32| |SA1994101|N -28 SA2568001|J1 -47 20
S09367101|Ga S31006001|E -11 12] |SA2040001|A -22 SA2571001lK -5 24
S$11244001|H -7 S31032001|N -31 32 Wa SA2574001(J1 -21 18
S12441001|N  -32 $31885001|Z1 -55 3411SA2041001]A -22 J1 =24 18
S$13085001|H -4 S344380511A -17 2 Wa J1 -24 20
$13160001|B -15 S34561001|1C  -11 6]§SA2165001|E -29 SA2575C001|J1 -22 18
S$13588001|Ga S34562001{C -12 6] ISA2190001{N -24 K =7 24
S$15711001{Ga §34756001{Z1 -52 343 1SA2441001lA -6 SA2579001{J1 -35 20
S$15712001|Ga S$36562001{Ga 39]1SA24441011A -10 2] I1SA2582001{Z1 -20 34
$15713001|Ga $36564001{Ga 391 1SA2445101|A -11 SA2584001|K -8 24
$15714001|Ga S836663051]A -16 2] 1SA2447001A -12 SA2585C01F -12 14
$15717001|Ga §37037001§Z2 -31 36f ISA2443001|A -14 K =10 24
815718001{Ga Z2 -35 36} |SA2463001|B -24 K -14 24
S$15719001{Ga §37038001{Z2 -30 36§ 1SA2468001|B -26 SA2587101|K -12 24
$15720001{Ga S37060001jA -21 2§ §SA2474201|C -3 SA2580001|Z1 -21 34
S$15723001{Ga Wa 37]|SA2479001|A -13 SA25386001|L. -42 26
S15724001{Ga S37263001|Z1 -40 34 A -15 SA2597001|L -43 26
$15725001|Ga $38212001)J1 -16 18] |SA2485001|C -45 SA2598101|L -45 26|
$15726001}Ga $38266000(L - 11 261 |SA2486101|C -47 SA2598001|L -27 26
S18735001|Ga S$38274001|M =32 30] |SA2488001|C -49 L =31 26
$15736001|Ga $38278001|Z21 -51 34]1SA2490101|C -52 SA2604001|]L -56 26
$156737001|Ga $38300001|Z21 -47 34] |SA2493001|C -58 SA2605001)L. -57 26
815738001|Ga S38428001|F -19 14] ISA2494001|C -59 SA2606101|L -61 26|
$15747001|Ga $38648001|Z22 -9 36] §SA2495001E -1 SA2607101|M -1 30
815748001|Ga 838707001|B -4 4] |SA2496001|E -7 SA2613001|M -4 30
$15749001|Ga K -9 24]1SA2498001|E -8 SA2614001|M -5 30
S$15750001{Ga S38051001)E -12 12§ 1SA2498001|E -10 SA2615001|M -6 30
$15753001|Ga 839830101|F -27 141 |SA2500001|E - 16 SA2619001|M -7 30,
815754001|Ga $40638001|22 -13 36] ISA2601001|E  -17 SA2620001|M -9 30
S$15755001|Ga $48204000|C -62 8] |SA2502001|E -18 SA2621001jM -10 30
§515756001|Ga S48367000|F -41 14] |SA2504001|E -21 SA2623001 M -8 30
S$15765001|Ga $49623000|L. -15 26] |SA2506001|E -26 SA2624001M -13 30

44



35l / INDEX

CODE | REF.NO CODE_| REF.NO Page]| CODE | REF.NO Jage][ CODE | REF.NO age]
SA2625001|M -14 SA3062001|F -1 14§ |SA4391001{C -15 6
SA2626001|M -12 SA3065001|B -30 41 1SA4392001|C -19 6

M -15 SA3067001|F -40 14] |SA4393101|C -34 6
SA2627001|M -16 SA3147001|L -29 26] |SA4394001|C -35 6
SA2628001|M -17 L -33 26]1SA4395001|C -22 6
SA2629001lM -18 L -41 26] |SA4386001|C -26 6
SA2630001|M =21 SA3415001|M -2 301 1SA4397001|C -28 6
SA2632001|M -30 SA3416001 M -2 30] |SA4398001|C -29 6
SA2633001|M -33 SA3417101|M -1 30] |SA4398001|C =31 6
SA2634001 M -36 SA3840001|G -10 16] I1SA4400001|C -38 6
SA2635001)M -38 SA3855001|G -1 16]1SA4401001{C -36 6
SA2636001|M =43 SA3857001|J1 -8 18] 1SA4402001|D -1 10
SA2637001|M -45 SA3861001|J1 -9 18] 1SA4404001(D -5 10
SA2638001M =46 SA3887001|G -20 16] I1SA4405001(D -7 10
SA2639001|M -40 SA3888001|G -21 16§ |SA4406001(D -10 10
SA2640001|M -47 SA3889101|J1 -13 18§ |SA4408001|D -12 10
SA2691101|Z21 -17 SA3890001|K -1 2411SA4408001/D -13 10
SA2692101|Z21 -18 SA3891001|K -3 2411SA44111011D -14 10
SA2720101|B ~-22 SA3894001jJ1 -31 18] |SA4412001|D =17 10
SA2722001|J1 -43 J1 -31 20§ 1SA4413001|ID -20 10
SA2723001|L -22 SA3886001jL -26 26] |SA4414001iID -23 10
SA2724001|G -34 SA3898001|L -30 26] 1SA4415001]D -24 10

L -23 SA3916001}J1 -39 20]11SA4416001|ID -27 10
SA2727101jL  -35 SA3923001iL -54 26]1SA4417001|D -29 10
SA2748001|B -16 SA3924001|A -2 2] 1SA4418001|D -31 10
SA2750001|1B -19 SA3946001|L -3 26]1SA4418001|D -15 10
SA2759101|K -6 SA3861001|J1 -2 18] |SA4437101|J1 -1 18
SA2768101|121 -37 SA3865001|G -2 16] |SA4438101|J1 -33 18|
SA2769001|21 -38 SA3988001|J1 -38 201 1SA4441001(D -6 10
SA2770101|21 -39 SA39390001|G -19 16 1SA4444001|J1 -4 18
SA2791001|F =11 SA4009001|G -32 16] ISA4506001jM -34 30
SA2793001iF -14 SA4011001|G -35 16§ |SA4507001|M -35 30
SA2786001|F -28 SA4012001{J1 -30 18] |SA4508001|L —44 26
SA2806001|G -30 J1 =30 20]1{SA4537001|B -28 4
SA2814201|L -1 SA4014001|L. -66 28] ISA4538001|G -29 16
SA2824001M =20 SA4026001|J1 -14 18§ §SA4548001(J1 -20 18
SA2825001|J1 -40 SA4028001|G -3 16§ 1SA4550001|1B -1 4
SA2861001|B -13 SA4033101|L -13 26§ ISA4583001|C -24 6
SA2867001|22 -7 SA4038001|J1 -4 18] |SA4585001{K -2 24
SA2927001|G -12 SA4042001|J1 -26 18 K -4 24
SA2928001|G -28 SA4043001|J1 -36 20 ISA5154201|L -~17 26
SA2929001|A -20 SA4044001|J1 -28 18] fSA5155001|C -40 6

L -10 SA4045001|J1 -37 20§ ISA5224001|IL -12 26

L -19 SA4052001|Ga 3811SA5237101|C -41 6
SA2956001|L -4 SA4117001|C -54 BfISA5293001]IL -16 26|
SA2957001|L -5 SA4118001|C -56 81 1SA5332001{C -61 8
SA3037001|L -38 SA4149101|E -31 12} |SA5333001|D -9 10
SA3040001|L -2 SA4212001|M -3 30} |SAS5336001D -3 10

L -39 SA4213001|K -15 24] |SA5588001|ID -22 10
SA3044001|L -51 SA4214001|B -23 411SA61520011G -11 16
SA3045201|L -48 SA4364001|A -3 2] |SA6166001|B -5 4
SA3046001jL -49 SA43680011B -14 4] |SAB178001|L -8 26
SA3047001|L -53 SA4370101]A -8 2] |SA6294001|J1 -562 18
SA3048101jL -63 SA43730011B -2 4 J1 -52 20
SA3049001jL -64 SA4376101iB -29 4] |1SA6301001jJ1 -23 18|
SA3055101]L -6 SA4377101|C -1 6 J1 -23 20

L -7 SA43780011C -2 6] |SA6307001|J1 -53 18

L =24 SA4382001|C -5 6 J1 -583 20

L -52 SA4385001|C -6 6] |ISA6308001|G -31 16
SA3056001|F -20 SA4387001{C -7 6
SA3059101|1B -31 SA43870021C -7 6
SA3060001jL -40 SA4387003|C -7 6
SA3061001j1L =34 SA4388001|C -21 6

45

From the library of:

Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



=Ty
PARTS BOOK

TS5Y-T RS

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

Printed in Japan T-8750B
SA4426-001
2005.04.B (1)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC





